## The Australasian Double Reed Society, Inc

## **Proposed addendum to the Constitution**

Honorary Life membership is the highest honour that the ADRS Inc can bestow upon a member who has made an exceptional contribution to the advancement of ADRS and the double reed community in Australasia through areas of performance, teaching, publications, instrument making or repair, reed making or committee service.

## **Honorary Life Membership:**

- (1) The Society may bestow the honour of Honorary Life Membership upon members who have fulfilled the following criteria:
  - They have shown or maintained an active interest in ADRS either as a supporter or as an office bearer.
  - They have made a substantial contribution to ADRS.
- (2) Members of the Society may nominate another member to the National Committee for appointment as an Honorary Life Member, which must be seconded by a member. This nomination should be passed to the Secretary. If the Committee feels that the criteria have been satisfied the nomination is presented to a General meeting of the Society for ratification.
- (3) Honorary Life members are deemed to hold all the rights of members specified in Clause 13 and are released from the need to pay an annual subscription.

Moved: Alan Greenlees

Seconded: